Parts List 5 tra d

Quartet F Mk1 120V
Drawing Part/Package Description: Part/Package No: Package Items:
Ident:
1 REAR HANDLE CB/0A41540
2 ADJUSTMENT HANDWHEEL CB/0C24632
3 CABLE GLAND MOULDING QUARTET CB/0C41999
4 HANDLE CAP CB/0D41163
5 REFLECTOR-F & PC SPOT DB/0C24634
6 TOPBAFFLE DM/0A41198
7 FORK DM/0B41519
8 MESH GUARD DM/0C41155
9 REFLECTOR MOUNTING PLATE DM/0C41168
10 LAMPTRAY BAFFLEF DM/0D41194
11 LOCK CUPF & PC DM/0D30013/2
12 LAMP CARRIAGE PC & F EM/0C41171
13 FRONT CASTING FP/0B41150
14 BODY CASTING FR/0A41151
15 RETAINING SPRING COLOUR FRAME HB/0B41153
16 LENSCLIP HB/0D41166
17 S/SCREENED SPEC LABEL QTET F NX/0D41527
18 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
19 UL CSA WIRE PL/0C41725/5
20 UL CSA WIRE PL/0C41725/4
21 LAMPHOLDER 246/B048
22 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
23 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
24 FRESNEL LENS 120MM, FL 80MM 60/B082
25 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
26 POP RIVET TAP/D44BS-042 604/B092
27 RETAINER NO.82 607/B390
28 RECEPTACLE NO.82 607/B391
29 1/4 TURN STUD NO.82 607/B401

Date Printed: 09/06/2004

Page: 1



Quartet F Mk1

Drawing Part/Package Description:

Part/Package No:

Package Items:

120V

Ident:
30 NO6 X 1/2" SELF TAPPER POZI HD 654/B138
31 M4 X 16MM POZI CSK HD SBz 700/B085
32 M6 X 10MM POZI PAN HD SCREW SBZ 700/B124
33 M8 X 36MM SET HEX HD SBZ 700/B168
34 M8 DOME NUT SBz 701/B009/SBZ
35 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
36 M6 HALFNUT SBZ 701/B048
37 M4 PLAIN WASHER SBZ 702/B002
38 M8 PLAIN WASHER SBzZ 702/B003
39 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
40 M6 GROVER WASHER SBZ 703/B001
41 M8 GROVER WASHER SBZ 703/B005
42 M4 EXT TOOTH SHAKEPROOF SCP 704/B003/SCP
43 M3 EXT TOOTH SHAKEPROOF SCP 704/B005/SCP
44 For information please contact your Strand supplier.
45 TEE HANDLE M8 FEMALE 710/B012
46 M4 X 10MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP 711/BOOVTAP
47 M4 X 8MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP 711/BO1S/TAP
48 M3 X 5MM POZI PAN HD SBZ TAP 711/B022/TAP
49 PTFE TAPE 6167/42959
50 CABLE CLAMPBAR DM/0D42342
51 LABEL HEAT RESISTANT 40/B540

Date Printed: 09/06/2004

Page: 2






